



Wednesday, 14th of April 2021

## To whom it may concern:

This letter confirms that **Cong ty co phan giáo dục ISMART** is endorsed by the Australian Mathematics Trust to be a host centre for the Australian Mathematics Competition (AMC) on **Sunday, 8 August 2021** 

Participating in the Australian Mathematics Competition, will give you the opportunity to explore and enrich your students' problem-solving skills. As one of the largest competition events on the Australian competition calendar, the high-quality problems in the competition can also be used as effective teaching tools for subsequent years.

If you have any questions regarding this letter or its contents, please do not hesitate to contact me on Nathan.Ford@amt.edu.au

Regards,

Nathan Ford Chief Executive Officer, Australian Maths Trust